  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
May, 2002 – Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MAX811/D
MAX811, MAX812
4-Pin µP Reset Monitors
The MAX811 and MAX812 are cost–effective system supervisor
circuits designed to monitor VCC in digital systems and provide a reset

6
     and   = Part Number Code and
Temperature Range (two–digit code)
    = Year and Quarter Code
    = Lot ID Number
MARKING DIAGRAM
1 2 3 4
1 2
3
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Threshold
Voltage
Marking
and1 2
Package
(Qty/Reel)
MAX811LEUS–T* 4.63 S1
MAX811MEUS–T* 4.38 S2
MAX811TEUS–T 3.08 S3
MAX811SEUS–T* 2.93 S4
MAX811REUS–T* 2.63 S5
MAX811FEUS–T 1.75 S7
3000 Units Tape and Reel
MAX812LEUS–T* 4.63 T1
3000 Units Tape and Reel
MAX812MEUS–T* 4.38 T2
MAX812TEUS–T 3.08 T3
MAX812SEUS–T* 2.93 T4
MAX812REUS–T* 2.63 T5
MAX812FEUS–T 1.75 T7
*Default: Contact your ON Semiconductor sales representative for other threshold voltage options.
MAX811, MAX812
7
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
SOT–143
CASE 318A–05
ISSUE R
DIM
A
MIN MAX MIN MAX
INCHES
2.80 3.04 0.110 0.120
MILLIMETERS
B 1.20 1.39 0.047 0.055
C 0.84 1.14 0.033 0.045
D 0.39 0.50 0.015 0.020
F 0.79 0.93 0.031 0.037
G 1.78 2.03 0.070 0.080
H 0.013 0.10 0.0005 0.004
J 0.08 0.15 0.003 0.006
K 0.46 0.60 0.018 0.024
L 0.445 0.60 0.0175 0.024
R 0.72 0.83 0.028 0.033
S 2.11 2.48 0.083 0.098
NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING PER ANSI
Y14.5M, 1982.
2. CONTROLLING DIMENSION: MILLIMETER.G
S
R
C
J
A
L
F
D
B
1
3 4